sources, such as cooking fires, have also been recorded.11

The impact of air pollution in Nigeria cannot be overemphasized. It has been re-
ported that air pollution is second in position to HIV/AIDS when it comes to its impact 
on life expectancy of citizens of Nigeria12. The estimated number of 114,000 (One 
Hundred and fourteen Thousand) people died in Nigeria in the year 2017 as a result of 
air pollution.13 The World Health Organisation has also said that the mortality rate for 
air pollution in Nigeria is 307.4 for every 100,000 (One Hundred Thousand) people.14

Due to the increase in numbers of air pollutants, breathing in fresh clean air is next